SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Fesi to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 94 by Senator Fesi

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete "30:2073(10) and R.S. 49:1(D) and 214.23(14)" and insert 3 "49.1(D)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 9, delete "and R.S. 30:2073(10)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, delete "is hereby enacted"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 10, after "<u>120.2</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, delete "<u>connection to such waters,</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 2, at the end of line 13, after "U.S.C. 1251 et seq." insert ""Waters of the state"
- does not include "fastlands" as defined by R.S. 49:214.23(6), including "wetlands" that
- are also defined as "fastlands" and do not bear a continuous surface connection to
 other waters of the United States."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 2, delete lines 15 through 21
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 23, delete "and 214.23(14) are" and insert "is"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 3, delete lines 21 and 22